Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)	10-15	5-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF United States Patent and	
			Officed Otales Fatoricans	Hautmain O
		# (1818 Jatil 1848) #1191 Jati		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	TUJUZ rauemark Office: Plear	29758 ise record the attached do	locuments or the new address	(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			Iress of receiving party	
Radha Setty			COMPONENTS CORPORATION	
Daxiong Ji		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution		Street Address:	13 NEPTLINE AVE	
Execution Date(s) 9/17/2008			15 NET TORE AVE.	
	/lerger			
Security Agreement Cr	hange of Name	City: BROOKLYN	<del></del>	
Joint Research Agreement	,	State: <u>NEW YORK</u>		
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmato		Country: <u>usa</u>	Zip:_ <u>11235</u>	5
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) {	& address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This		filed together with a new	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s		O
	,			
10,260,043	,	6,917,796		
1	 Additional numbers atta	│ tached?	No	
5. Name and address to whom corrections on the concerning document should be ma	respondence		of applications and pat	· .
Name: SIEGMAR SILBER			TD 4 04/L\ 0 0 44\	
Internal Address: SUITE 207		7. I otal fee (57 Or	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_4	0.00
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit a	eccount
Street Address: 1037 ROUTE 46 EAST		X Enclosed	be offergou to deposit a	ICCOUNT
Oli 0007 (Mai 000)			d (government interest not	affecting tit
City: <u>clifton</u>		8. Payment Inform		u
State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 07	7012			
Phone Number: (973) 779-2580	013	1		
Fax Number: (973) 779-4473		Deposit Accor	unt Number	
Email Address: sig@silberandfridman.com		Authorized U	Jser Name	
9. Signature: Legman /	11.11.		(Intota, of	2008
- grun 15	Signature		Date	2000
SIEGMAR SIL	LBER	Total	I number of pages including co	over

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

10/14/2008 DBYKNE

00000068 10260043

M1 FC:8021

sheet, attachments, and documents:

48.80 OF

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0953** 

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

### WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S):

RADHA SETTY, 32 Monroe Place, Staten Island, NY, 10314, USA DAXIONG JI, 1968 E. 26<sup>th</sup> Street, Brooklyn, NY, 11229, USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION:

## TRIPLE BALANCED MIXER

for which Patent No. \_\_\_\_\_6,917,796\_\_\_ was issued on \_\_\_\_\_<u>July 12, 2005</u>\_\_

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE:

SCIENTIFIC COMPONENTS CORPORATION, A New York Corporation 13 NEPTUNE AVE. BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11235

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent:

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and to all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted and the full, exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention.

PATENT REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0954

## PAGE 2 / ASSIGNMENT / SCIENTIFIC COMPONENTS CORPORATION / PSC-202M1

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any proceedings and litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of

9	111	108			2008
-1		- O-		 	

**FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)** 

RADHA SETTY	<u>^</u>
Ansing Of	
DAXIONG I	

#### INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT

All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee, title of invention and particulars of application should be completed.

#### **SIGNING**

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

patapps/scientific202M1.ass/PSC-202M1

PATENT REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0955

Approved for use through 12/31/2008. OMB 0651-0035

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# POWER OF ATTORNEY and CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS INDICATION FORM

Application Number	10/260,043		
Filing Date	SEPTEMBER 30, 2002		
First Named Inventor	RADHA SETTY		
Title	TRIPLE BALANCED MIXER		
Art Unit	2685		
Examiner Name	THUAN T. NGUYEN		
Attorney Docket Number	PSC-202M1		

I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given i	n the above-identified application.
I hereby appoint:	
Practitioners associated with the Customer Number:	000048745
OR	
Practitioner(s) named below:	
Name	Registration Number
	<del></del>
	<del> </del>
as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the application identification and the second of the	fied above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and
Please recognize or change the correspondence address for the ab	ove-identified application to:
The address associated with the above-mentioned Custon	ner Number
OR	TAINOSI.
The address associated with Contents Number	Ì
The address associated with Customer Number:  OR	
Firm or Individual Name	
Address	
City	State Zip
Country	
Telephone I am the:	Email
Applicant/Inventor.	
Assignee of record of the entire interest. See 37 CFR 3.71	
Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) is enclosed! (Form PTO)	SB/96)
SIGNATURE OF Appli	icant or Assignee of Record
Signature Hanlie antie	Date 9/17/08
Name HARVEY L. KAYLIE	Telephone (718) 934-4500
Title and Company PRESIDENT, SCIENTIFIC COMPONENTS	
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire inte signature is required, see below*.	rest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one
*Total of forms are submitted.	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0956 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Radha Setty, Daxiong Ji
Application No./Patent No.: 6,917,796 Filed/Issue Date: JULY 12, 2005
Entitled: TRIPLE BALANCED MIXER
SCIENTIFIC COMPONENTS CORPORATION , a CORPORATION (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is: 1. ✓ the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
A An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.  OR
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: To:  The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
To:     The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
From: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
Signature
HARVEY L. KAYLIE (718) 934-4500
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number
PRESIDENT Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0957

**RECORDED: 10/14/2008**